DYNAPAC

CA702PD
SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCA702PD-1EN3

DynNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455 30 60 00, Fax: +46 455 30 60 10
www.dynapac.com




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA702PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA702PD




DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945199 Service kit 1000 h

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945199 Service kit ( Page 10) 1000 h

1 4700945145 1 Qil filter element A
2 4700945146 1 Fuel filter element A
3 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element A
5 4700372229 2 Hydraulic oil filter element A
7 4700357138 B 1 Ventilating filter A
8 4700394690 1 Air filter element, main A
9 4700394691 1 Air filter element, safety A

10 4700945171 1 Valve cover gasket

B) Ventilated oil filler cap for the hydraulic oil tank

SCA702PD-1EN3 11



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700376551 18  Scraper tooth
2 4700376622 18 Holder
3 4700904232 36  Washer
4 4700500165 36  Screw M16-2,0x75 8,8
21

SCA702PD-1EN3



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700390920 Drum gear

Item Part No Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

4700390920

4700950594

RN
QUONOUDWN-

G\ I L QL I G
ONO AP WN -~

4700950595

NN =
- O ©

4700950596
4700950597

NNDNDN
A WwWN

4700950598
4700950599

WWNDNNN
O WOWo~NO®

4700950553
4700950554

B WWWWWW
QOWoONP,PWN

4700950600

A A D
rON

1

Drum gear ( Page 30)
.Screw
.Washer

.Plug

.O-ring

.Pad

.Cover

.Sun gear
.Red. assembly
.Red. assembly
.Screw

.Red. assembly
.Bush
.Housing/ bearing
Seal

.Spring retainer plate
.Hub

.O-ring

.Brake shaft
.Circlip
.Back-up ring
.Back-up ring
.Brake disc
.Brake disc
.O-ring

.O-ring

.Brake piston
.Spring

.Spring retainer plate
.Circlip

.O-ring

.O-ring
.Washer
.Extension
.Screw

.Plug

.Motor adapter
.O-ring

.Screw

.Cover

Seal kit

SCA702PD-1EN3

31



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cooling system

Item Part No

Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

1 4700904551
2 4700385873
4700940263
4700940264
4700371774
4700386091
4700378690
4700379602
4700390500
4700379537
4700387130
4700903714
11 4700381413
12 4700904228
13 4700500075
14 4700386699
15 4700371737

RN
QOWoO~NOOIh~hW

17 4700926985
18 4700904486
19 4700375172
20 4700375171
21 4700386118
22 4700330328
23 4700903916
24 4700903915
25 4700313010
26 4700313075
27 4700313004
28 4700904230
29 4700904640
30 4700904229
31 4700500029
32 4700500053
33 4700500018
34 4700500040
35 4700500012
36 4700570004
37 4700202046
38 4700202046
39 4700902166
40 4700902166
41 4700902166
42 4700903953
43 4700902166
44 4700902166
45 4700902166
46 4700288129
47 4700387326
48 4700570005
49 4700313041

A) L = 0,375M
B) L = 0,400M
C) L=0,610M
D) L = 0,555M
E) L = 1,650m
F) L = 0,440M
G) L = 0,420M
H) L = 0,390M
1) L = 0,730M

— IOTMMUOUOUOOwW>»

[\)_\A:“_\_\_\_\[\)_\_\_\[\)_\_\_\[\)

OWRARPRAR AN NDN

-
- W

RN
ool\)oooom-h

1XL
1XL
1XL
1XL
1XL
1XL
1XL
1XL
1XL
1XL

Shock absorber
Radiator

.Water cooler
.Charge air cooler
Shock absorber
Cooler frame
Coolant hose
Coolant hose
Fan guard
Holder
Expansion tank
Cap

Washer
Washer

Screw

Air inlet

Air leading plate
Not used on this model
Quick lock washer
Quick lock
Holder plate
Holder plate
Connector
Copper washer
Banjo coupling
Hollow screw
Hose clamp
Hose clamp
Hose clamp
Washer
Washer
Washer

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Nut

Rubber strip
Rubber strip
Edge trim

Edge trim

Edge trim

Edge trim

Edge trim

Edge trim

Edge trim

Edge trim

Air inlet

Nut

Cable ties

M6-1,0x25 8.8

10x14x1

8,4x22x3
8,4x16x1,5

M8x20H 8.8
M8-1,25x12 8,8
M6-1x20 8,8
M6x12

M6X1,00 -8 A2K
25x10

25x10

M8

SCA702PD-1EN3

41



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fuel system
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700387112 1 Fuel sender
2 4700373460 1 Fuel cap D
3 4700373574 2 Hose connection
4 4700244054 1 Hose reinforced
5 4700313001 2 Hose clamp
6 4700392159 1 Fuel filter bracket
7 4700230277 6 Copper washer 12,2x17,9x1,5
8 4700792251 3 Banjo coupling M12 Hose 8
9 4700234919 3 Screw M12-1,5-24-3
10 4700928910 1 Adapter 90 with O-ring
11 4700393385 1 Fuel hose
12 4700393386 1 Fuel hose
13 4700904984 1 Fuel hose D
14 4700313001 3 Hose clamp
15 4700791513 1 Pipe clamp
18 4700904557 2 Washer
19 4700500030 2 Screw
24 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
25 4700500163 1 Screw M12x16
26 4700313041 N  Cable ties
28 4700370745 1 Flange, cpl
29 4700372718 1 Lid
30 4700904206 5 Screw
31 4700234840 2 Connector
32 4700500022 2 Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K
33 4700904229 2  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
34 4700945538 1 Fuel filter head with hand pump
35 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element A
SCA702PD-1EN3 51



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Differential with no-spin

Item Part No Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

1

2 4700929647
3 4700900969
4700900970
4700900971
4700900972
4700929624
4700909548
4700909547
4700929625
4700929630
4700929626
4700909564
11 4700929629

RN
QOWoo~NO O~

12 4700909549

13 4700929631

14 4700939259
4700909580
4700929644

15

16

17

A LD ONNNAA A A AN -

-
(o) e)]

A A aAaaWwol= N

Nut

Bearing

Shim

Shim

Shim

Shim

Ring nut

Lock plate
Screw

Screw
Differential case
Non-spin unit
Spring washer
Screw

Roller bearing
Spacer

Shim

Shim

Shim

Spacer

Seal

Bevel gear set

0,15mm
0,20mm
0,40mm

SCA702PD-1EN3

61



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion and Oil cooling system, Rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391987 1 Propulsion pump C
2 4700500037 4 Screw
3 4700904703 4 Washer
4 4700373361 1 Propulsion motor ( Page 74 ) C

4700902581 1 .O-ring D
5 4700792393 4 Screw M18X50H 8.8
6 4700904793 4  Washer 19x34x3
7 4700379210 1 Stay, right
8 4700904230 14  Washer
9 4700500161 4 Screw

11 4700379211 1 Stay, left

12 4700376377 1 Hydraulic oil cooler ( Page 78 )

13 4700379479 1 Cooler frame

14 4700791614 4 Screw

15 4700904640 8  Washer 8,4x22x3

16 4700791182 4 Lock nut M8

17 4700500022 10  Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K

18 4700379482 1 Filter bracket

19 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5

20 4700380490 1 Filter bracket

21 4700359550 A 1 Hydraulic oil filter, cpl

4700359551 1 .Filter head
4700359552 1 .Cleaning filter element Maximum 50 hours use
4700372229 C 1 .Hydraulic oil filter element A
22 4700500028 8 Screw
23 4700372435 B 1 Hydraulic oil filter, cpl
4700372436 1 .Filter head
4700359552 1 .Cleaning filter element Maximum 50 hours use
4700372229 C 1 .Hydraulic oil filter element A

24 4700345243 1 Connection block

25 4700500033 2 Screw M10-1,5x60 8,8

26 4700900229 2 Measuring nipple D

27 4700334468 2 Adapter

28 4700234243 2 T-connector

29 4700334162 1 Elbow 90, O-ring

30 4700234909 1 Straight connector

31 4700792381 2 Adapter

32 4700923384 4 Flange half

33 4700904638 16 Washer 12x22x2

34 4700502132 16  Screw UNC 7/16" x 22

35 4700904005 4 O-ring

36 4700334132 1 Elbow 45, O-ring

37 4700334138 1 Adapter

39 4700904282 1 Adapter

40 4700374059 1 Check valve

41 4700334532 1 Straight connector

42 4700334163 1 Adapter

43 4700234958 1 Connector

44 4700393660 1 Connector

47 4700162008 1 Seal washer

48 4700482560 1 Hydraulic hose D

49 4700482391 1 Hydraulic hose

50 4700482391 1 Hydraulic hose

51 4700484105 1 Hydraulic hose D

52 4700483027 1 Hydraulic hose

A) Suction.

B) Return.

C) Spare part for ordinary service.

SCA702PD-1EN3

4l



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibration system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391988 1 Vibration pump
2 4700391989 1 Vibration motor
4700160132 1 O-ring 124, 50x3, 00 D
3 4700903877 1 O-ring
5 4700502059 4 Screw 1/2"-13UNCx1.1/2" 8.8
6 4700483131 1 Hydraulic hose
7 4700483939 1 Hydraulic hose
8 4700483940 1 Hydraulic hose
9 4700923384 8 Flange half
10 4700904005 4 O-ring
11 4700502132 16  Screw UNC 7/16" x 22
12 4700904638 16  Washer 12x22x2
13 4700483022 1 Hydraulic hose
14 4700334138 2 Adapter
15 4700900229 2 Measuring nipple D
16 4700483128 1 Hydraulic hose
19 4700372580 2 Rubber part
20 4700500192 3 Screw M10x80
21 4700904230 7  Washer
22 4700393824 2 Hose clamp
23 4700500028 4 Screw
25 4700372581 1 Rubber part
27 4700234435 1 Adapter
28 4700374217 1 Hose clamp
29 4700393853 1 Hose clamp
30 4700373112 3 Spacer
31 4700586018 3 Lock nut
32 4700904703 8  Washer
33 4700791213 2 Flange fitting 90
34 4700904495 2 Elbow 90
35 4700234844 1 Adapter
37 4700947689 4 Screw
38 4700334491 1 T-connector
39 4700234231 1 Reducer
40 D433830401 1 Connector
41 4700910161 1 Measuring nipple D
43 4700334239 1 Elbow 90
44 4700891922 1 T-connector
SCA702PD-1EN3 81



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic oil tank

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700372044 1 Hydraulic oil tank, cpl
2 4700372029 1 .Hydraulic oil tank
3 4700349880 1 .O-ring
4 4700349879 1 .Cover
5 4700989151 1 .Oil level glass D
6 4700500019 14  .Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K
7 4700904229 14  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
8 4700357138 1 Ventilating filter A
9 4700791119 1 Adapter G3/4

10 4700233304 1 .Ball valve

11 4700232039 1 .Plug G3/4

12 4700791120 2 .Sealing washer

13 4700500030 4 Screw

14 4700904567 4 Washer 10,5x28x6 HB305

16 Not used on this model

SCA702PD-1EN3 91



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA702PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA702PD

DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Instrument box

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700374098 1 Instrument box
2 4700374379 1 Control panel
3 4700359845 1 Cover
4 4700370165 1 Relay bracket
10 4700903658 8 Screw M5x10
12 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
13 4700904228 4  Washer
14 4700902285 4 Lock nut M6
44 4700903599 4 Trunnion
45 4700903600 4 Rubber washer
46 4700903601 4  Washer
51 4700903678 4 Rubber washer
52 4700903602 4 Locking device
53 4700903436 8 Blind rivet
54 4700374099 2 Bracket
56 4700903961 4  Washer
57 4700903653 4 Plug
100 A 1 Control panel cover
101 4700372103 1 Cover
102 4700358881 1 Pad lock
103 4700372104 1 Eyelet
104 4700357855 2 Bushing
105 4700372105 2 Bracket
106 4700904207 2 Screw
107 4700904208 2 Screw
108 4700904228 2  Washer
109 4700586002 2 Lock nut
110 4700903658 4 Screw M5x10
A) Option
SCA702PD-1EN3 101



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Instrument panel Lower right

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 A 1 Switch, cpl
2 4700932058 B 1 .Switch
3 4700903876 1 .Connector
4 4700930163 2 .Contact piece, NO D
5 c 1 Switch, cpl D
6 4700930192 B 1 .Switch D
7 4700903876 1 .Connector
8 4700930163 1 .Contact piece, NO D
9 D 1 Switch, cpl D
10 B 1 .Switch D
11 4700930163 3 .Contact piece, NO D
12 4700930154 1 .Contact piece, NC
13 4700985146 1 Pilot lamp cpl Red D
4700985012 1 Bulb D
14 4700932034 1 Lamp glass, Red
15 4700372663 1 Speedometer
1 Bulb
16 4700386189 1 Control panel plate
17 4700903657 6  Screw
18 4700357526 1 Resistor
19 4700345139 1 Hole plug
20 4700911456 4 Hole plug
A) Amplitude selector
B) Black
C) Cmv selector
D) Rev selector.

SCA702PD-1EN3

111



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700999011 1 1 Rotating beacon D
2 4700358452 1 Lamp holder
3 4700500021 2  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
4 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8
5 4700904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
6 4700500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
7 4700904228 1 Washer
8 4700371364 1 Lamp holder
9 4700921039 1 Pipe clamp

10 4700541702 1 Screw M6x12

11 4700374398 1 Cable harness

12 4700389577 2 1 Rotating beacon D

1) Replaced by item 12, P/N 4700389577

2) Replaces item 1, P/N 4700999011.

SCA702PD-1EN3 121



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tachograph, simple cab Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700901209 1 Tachograph
2 4700372497 1 Cable harness
4700908496 1 .Grommet
4700903717 1 .Resistor 470 ohm, 0.5w
3 4700372496 1 Cable harness
4 4700372495 1 Cable harness
4700904015 1 .Fuse holder
4700904140 1 .Fuse 0.5A
5 4700313041 N Cable ties
6 4700385527 1 Cover
7 4700385526 1 Holder plate
10 4700904281 2 Washer
11 4700500004 2 Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8
16 4700904228 3 Washer
19 4700586002 1 Lock nut
22 4700904229 3 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
24 4700921031 1 Clamp
45 4700378110 1 Bracket
46 4700500075 3 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8
47 4700500053 3 Screw M8x20H 8.8
48 4700904543 2 Cable tie holder
49 4700903852 2 Screw ST4,2x13

SCA702PD-1EN3

131



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Geodynamic Compaction indicator Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700373979 1 Bracket
2 4700541703 5 Screw M6x16
3 4700373980 1 Lever
5 4700921046 3 Clamp
6 4700386645 1 Cable harness
7 4700386646 1 Cable harness with sensor
8 4700791452 1 Lock handle
9 4700373140 1 Bracket
10 4700500016 4 Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K
11 4700902285 4 Lock nut M6
12 4700500194 2 Screw
13 4700904231 2  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
14 4700902288 2 Nut M12
15 A 1 Sensor
16 4700901224 1 Fuse 3A D
17 4700313041 N  Cable ties
18 4700932056 1 Switch D
19 4700930165 1 Contact block
20 4700985012 1 Bulb D
23 4700387283 1 Decal
24 4700791453 1 Pipe clamp block
25 4700791454 1 Cover plate
26 4700386298 1 Holder
27 4700387280 1 Display unit
28 4700926911 B 2XL Rubber strip
29 4700387282 1 Printer
1 .Printer cable
30 4700387281 1 Processor
31 4700499162 1 Hand knob
32 4700386300 1 Holder
33 4700386301 1 Cover plate
34 4700386299 1 Display holder
35 4700791171 4 Screw
36 4700904206 6 Screw
37 4700904289 4 Screw
38 4700386647 C 1 Cable harness
39 4700900528 2 Screw
40 4700928927 2 Lock nut
A) See section "Speedometer and Frequencymeter".
B) L=0,240MM
C) C1-cable

SCA702PD-1EN3

141



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers seat Turn-over platform

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700359900 1 Seat frame
3 4700381400 1 Bearing cover
4 4700359574 1 Cover
5 4700359914 1 Cover
6 4700359915 1 Grommet
7 4700377518 1 Drivers seat, cpl
8 4700945661 B 1 Adjuster kit D
9 4700390963 A 1 Arm rest kit
10 4700945622 1 .Seat switch
11 4700372964 1 Steering wheel, cpl
1 .Steering wheel
12 4700935614 1 .Turning knob D
13 1 .Insert adapter D
14 4700935613 1 .Cover
15 4700391163 1 Steering column ( Page 154 ) C
16 0 Steering system ( Page 156 )
17 0  Turning Controls
18 4700359419 1 Control cover
20 4700904206 16 Screw
21 0 Turning Carrier
22 4700500028 3 Screw
23 4700904557 3  Washer
24 4700570006 3 Nut
25 4700391346 1 Seat frame
26 4700500021 6 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
27 4700603019 6  Washer
28 4700921104 1 Clamp
29 4700904229 16  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
30 4700570005 12 Nut M8
31 4700359920 1 Plug
32 4700500040 6 Screw M6-1x20 8,8
33 4700904228 6  Washer
34 4700586002 4 Lock nut
35 4700371407 1 Cover
36 4700500019 8 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K
37 4700904229 12 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
38 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
39 4700904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
100 4700348331 1 Seat cover D
A) One pair
B) Left and right sliding rail.
SCA702PD-1EN3 151



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Turning Carrier

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700371374 1 Bearing housing
2 4700359125 1 Ball bearing
3 4700370955 1 Locking disc
4 4700372966 A 1 Lock ring
5 4700902520 12 Screw
6 4700372965 B 1 Lock ring
7 4700513003 8  Screw
8 4700926214 1 Grease fitting D
9 4700371418 1 Bracket
10 4700508056 2  Screw M8x40
11 4700904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
12 4700372961 1 Clamp
13 4700372671 1 Clamp
14 4700374417 C 1 Coupling link
15 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
16 4700359820 1 Bushing
17 4700630035 1 Split pin D
18 4700359043 1 Spring D
19 4700359818 2 Spring collar
20 4700573008 2 Nut M8
21 4700500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
22 4700904228 1 Washer
23 4700373547 D 1 Spacer
4700372459 E 1 Spacer
24 4700500021 4  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
25 4700904556 4  Washer 8,4x16x3,0
26 4700513013 D 8  Screw
4700903644 E 8  Screw
27 4700372083 F 1 Spacer
A) Lower
B) Upper
C) For turning
D) Platform
E) Cab
F) Only for cab

SCA702PD-1EN3

161



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab, 12V contact

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700388981 1 Cable harness
2 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A B
3 4700939603 1 Cable harness
4 4700938691 2 Screw
5 4700939521 1 Sign 12V
6 4700939522 1 Contact 12V
SCA702PD-1EN3 171



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tool equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700355890 1 Tool set Cpl
2 1 Adjustable wrench
3 1 .Screw driver
4 4700902610 1 .Belt pliers
5 4700311016 1 .Grease gun
6 1 .Open end spanner 10mm
7 1 .Open end spanner 13mm
8 1 .Open end spanner 16mm
9 1 .Open end spanner 18mm
10 1 Allen wrench 10mm
11 1 Allen wrench 12mm
12 1 Allen wrench 6mm
13 1 Allen wrench 8mm
14 1 .Tool bag
15 1 .Wheel nut key 30/32mm
16 4700901220 1 .Pressure gauge
17 4700372837 1 Tool box
18 4700372658 1 .Lock
19 4700500021 3  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
20 4700904640 6  Washer 8,4x22x3
SCA702PD-1EN3 181



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air conditioner and heater, Simple cab

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
71 4700904734 2 Washer 8,4x26x4
72 4700908136 1 Bracket

73 4700792015 1 Conduit

74 4700313068 4 Cable ties L=92 mm
75 4700925802 1 Cable ties L=142 mm
76 4700391761 1 Bracket Old version
77 c 1 V-belt

78 4700500180 2 Screw

80 Not used on this model

81 Not used on this model

82 Not used on this model

83 Not used on this model

84 Not used on this model

85 Not used on this model

86 4700945314 2 Guide ring

87 4700945315 3 Screw M8X100

C) See section "Engine installation"

SCA702PD-1EN3 191



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Anti-spin

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391680 1 Cable harness
2 4700392043 1 Control unit

11 4700500006 4 Screw M5x16

12 4700904281 4  Washer

13 4700373902 1 Sensor

14 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8

15 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3

16 4700904229 2  Washer 8,4x16x1,5

20 4700382089 1 Propulsion motor ( Page 202 ) C

22 Anti spin, Potentiometer installation ( Page 210 )

26 4700394670 1 Spacer ring

40 4700378132 1 Cable harness

41 4700378133 1 Cable harness

42 4700904216 1 Sensor

43 4700904217 1 Sensor

51 4700382088 1 Propulsion motor ( Page 206 )

SCA702PD-1EN3

201



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Anti spin, Potentiometer installation

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700533008 3  Screw
2 4700374190 1 Potentiometer
3 4700373901 A 1 Bracket
4 4700904227 A 1 Set screw M3 x 4
5 4700373903 A 1 Clevis
6 4700373905 1 Plate
7 4700382070 1 Cable harness
8 4700932058 1 Switch
9 4700903876 1 Connector
10 4700932060 1 Contact block
11 4700382071 1 Control panel plate
12 4700904206 4  Screw
A) Removes with new part: 4700374190.

SCA702PD-1EN3 21



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA702PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA702PD

